A resolution authorizing and approving a new Master General 
Indenture of Trust and a special Cash Flow Analyst to provide 
special cash flow analyses and bond/mortgage yield 
computations thereunder; authorizing and approving the 
issuance of not exceeding One Hundred Twenty-Five Million 
Dollars ($125,000,000) of Louisiana Housing Corporation Single 
Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds in one or more tax-exempt or 
taxable series or subseries; approving the form of a Series 
Supplemental Indenture in connection with the aforesaid 
Bonds; requesting the State Bond Commission to approve the

[...]

WHEREAS, the Corporation’s Financial Advisor recommends the retention by the 

Corporation of cfX Incorporated to be the Cash Flow Analyst under the new Master Indenture; 
and 

WHEREAS, the Corporation now desires to authorize the issuance under the New Master 

Indenture of not exceeding One Hundred Twenty-Five Million Dollars ($125,000,000) of 
Louisiana Housing Corporation Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds  in one or more series or 
sub-series (the “Bonds”) to finance first mortgage loans for homebuyers throughout the State or 
to finance qualified home improvement loans and qualified rehabilitation loans under Section